Munish Khurana	Resignation	12.02.2015
Renuka Khurana	Resignation	12.02.2015

Any person having any objection or concern in the above re-constitution of the Board of Directors of the Company can write to the Company at the address mentioned above within 10 days from the date of the publication of this Notice.

### NIQ No. WBPWD/EE-KED/ e-NIQ - 103/2017-18

Tender Id: 2018 WBPWD 147395 1

Name of Works: Routine. preventive and break down maintenance of Electrical Installations of Banga Bhawan -II 2, Pt. Uma Sankar Dixit Marg, New Delhi under Banga Bhawan Electrical Section, PWD for 06 months

Document Download / Sale Start Date: 06.01.2018 from 06-00 PM

Date of Pre Bid Meeting with the intending bidders : 12.01.2018 at 11-00 AM

Document Download / Sale End Date: 25.01.2018 up to 05-00 PM

Bid submission Start Date : 16.01.2018 from 02-00 PM

Bid submission End Date : 25.01.2018 up to 05-00 PM

Details may be available from the office of the undersigned during office hours on specified working days & may visit the Website: - https://pwdwb.in, https://wbtenders.gov.in . In case of any unscheduled holiday Bandh / Strike on any of the aforesaid dates, the next working day will be treated as scheduled day for the purpose.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer, PWD** Kolkata Electrical Division

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NIQ No. WBPWD/EE-KED/e-NIQ - 101/ 2017-18 & WBPWD/EE-KED/e-NIQ 102/2017-18. Tender Id: i) 2018\_WBPWD\_147382\_1 ii) 2018\_WBPWD\_147389\_1 Name of Works: i) Routine, preventive and break down maintenance of Electrical Installation of the office of The Resident Commissioner including emergency Panels & DG set under maintenance of Banga Bhawan Electrical Section, PWD for 06 months ii) Routine, preventive and break down maintenance of Electrical Installations of Bang Bhawan - I, 3, Hailey road, New Delhi under Banga Bhawan Electrical Section, PWD for 06 months Document Download / Sale Start Date: 06.01.2018 from 05-00 PM. Date of Pre Bid Meeting with the intending bidders: 11.01.2018 at 11-00 AM. Document Download / Sale End Date : 24.01.2018 up to 05-00 PM. Bid submission Start Date: 15.01.2018 from 02-00 PM. Bid submission End Date: 24.01.2018 up to 05-00 PM. Details may be available from the office of the undersigned during office hours on specified working days & may visit the Website: https://pwdwb.in, https://wbtenders.gov.in In case of any unscheduled holiday / Bandh / Strike on any of the aforesaid dates, the next working day will be treated as scheduled day for the purpose.

Sd/-

**Executive Engineer, PWD** Kolkata Electrical Division

order dated 08.12 below and handed India Credit Compa The borrowers general are hereb. dealings with the pa Credit Company Lir Crore Twenty Two t Only) and interest t The Borrower's f

All that part and No. 41/8 Cottage) 110008.

Section 13 of the d

assets.

Place: Delhi Date: 05/01/2018

> Corpora Registere Websi BEFOR Comp (under

IN TH

In tl

**DELTA RIA AND PATHO** A Company Registered i Having its Registered Of 77, Motia Talab, Near Ta Bhopal, Madhya Prades

DR. LAL PATHLABS LI A Company Registered Having its Registered O Block-E, Sector-18 Rohin New Delhi-110085

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF UNSECURE

Notice is hereby given that National Company Law Tips directed the Applicant/ Trafor the purpose of conside the proposed Scheme of a ("Transferor Company" a Section 230-232 of the Co

In pursuance of the said (at aforesaid meeting of the be held on Saturday, the of Commerce, No.4/2, Siri Inch time and place the said Ire requested to attend.

Copies of the said Scheme Companies Act, 2013 ("Ac") can be obtained free of char any day (except Saturdayhe Applicant/ Transferee Conm the office of its Advocates Rectangle One, Gate No. 17

Persons entitled to attend ad that all proxies in the prescho by the concerned person age Company as mentioned about time of the commencement free of charge, from the regy (except Saturday, Sunday

The Hon'ble Tribunal has no Meeting, including for any a Advocate as the Alternatives thereof. The Hon'ble Triburry as the Scrutinizer for the Scheme, if approved in theof Hon'ble Tribunal.

Date: January 08, 2018 Place: Gurugram

Place: New Delhi

Date: January 08, 2017

ra

**EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECURITIES AND** EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("EXIT CIRCULAR") FOR THE ATTENTION TOTHE REMAINING PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (DEFINED BELOW) OF

Copies o

the Com

Statemer

in this re

registereq

Delhi-110

& 405B, 4

New Delt

Persons

postal ba

duly con

deposite

forty-eigt

meeting 1

the Appl

Sunday

The Hor

Meeting 3

Advocat

Secretar

The Sch

of Hon't

Further

20 and

from tin

Obligati

and oth

Applica

shareh

Accord

e-voting

The

Ser

eau

The

1 of

Bal

apr Th€

20

pe as Th of

re ec Ar e- th str vc tri ni sl

the prove

M/s APPU IMPEX LIMITED

CIN: U52110DL1985PLC020388

Registered Office: 1206, Surya Kiran Building, 19 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi -110001

Tel. No.: 011-43550617:Email: appuimpex@gmail.com

This follow up Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Follow up PA") is being issued by M/s P C Media Systems Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 1206, Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi -110001("Offering Promoter"/ "Promoter"), Promoter of M/s Appu Impex Limited ("AIL" or "Appu" or "the Company" or "the ELC"), to provide exit opportunity to the Remaining Public Shareholders (defined below) of Appu in terms of the Exit Circular. This Follow up PA in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Original Public Announcement dated October 10, 2017 as published in all editions of Business Standard (English) and all editions of Business Standard (Hindi) on October 11,

In terms of Original PA, Public Shareholders were given option to continue as shareholders of the Company instead of opting for Exit by providing an undertaking to this effect in the format available at the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") by the closure of business hours of October 26, 2017. Certain Shareholders of Appu have availed the option to continue as

Category	Number of Shareholders	Number of Equity Shares held	% of paid up share capital
Public Shareholders as on the date of submission of Plan of ActiontoBSE		22128928	78.45%
Public Shareholders who have opted to continue as public shareholders		22109671	78.38%
Remaining Public Shareholders who are eligible for the Exit (Hereinafter referred to as "Remaining Public Shareholders")		19257	0.07%

Therefore, Offering Promoter will provide the exit to the Remaining Public Shareholders at a price of Rs. 6.39 (Rupees Six and Paisa Thirty Nine only) per Equity Share (equivalent to the fair value per Equity Share as determined by the Independent Valuer) ["Offer Price"] and Remaining Public Shareholders are being invited to tender their fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of Appu with the below mentioned information:

Offer Price	6.39 (Rupees Six and Paisa Thirty Nine only)		
Opening of Exit Offer Period	Monday, January 22, 2018		
Closing of Exit Offer Period	Monday, January 29, 2018		

Offering Promoter has appointed Skyline Financial Services Private Limited as the Registrar to the Exit Offer ("RTA"). The Remaining Public Shareholders are requested to send their Form of Acceptance along with other relevant documents [as specifically provided in the Letter of Offer dispatched to the Remaining Public Shareholders separately], clearly marking the Envelope "Appu Impex Limited Exit Offer" either by Registered Post/Speed Post/Courier, at their own risk or by hand delivery to our appointed RTA at Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153A, First Floor Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I New Delhi - 110020, Tel No: +91-11- 64732681-88, E- mail: virenr@skylinerta.com, Contact Person: Mr. Virender Kumar Rana, on or before the closure of business hours on Monday, January 29, 2018.

In accordance with the Exit Circular, Offering Promoter and the Independent Valuer have entered into an Escrow Agreement dated November 06, 2017 with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, having its registered office at 27 BKC, C27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 ("Escrow Bank") in terms of which the Offering Promoter has opened an Escrow Account in the name and style of "AlL- EXIT OFFER-ESCROW ACCOUNT" bearing number 5311876344 ("Escrow Account") with the Escrow Bank. Further, Offering Promoter has deposited therein an amount of Rs. 1,23,100/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred only), in cash, which is more than the 100% of the Total Consideration (Offer Price\* Number of Equity Shares held by Remaining

Public Shareholders) payable under the Exit Offer.
Upon receipt of complete documents and checking their genuineness, Offering Promote shall acquire the tendered equity shares from the Remaining Public Shareholders at the Offer Price of Rs. 6.39 (Rupees Six and Paisa Thirty Nine only) per Equity Share and payment shall be made within maximum 15 working days of closing of Exit Offer Period.

The Remaining Public Shareholders may note that, those who could not tender their Equity Shares during the Exit Offer Period may do so during the Period between Tuesday January 30, 2018 toTuesday, January 29, 2019, being one year from the closure of Exit Offer Period at the same price of Rs. 6.39 (Rupees Six and Paisa Thirty Nine only)per Equity Share ["Exit Window Period]. The procedure for tendering the shares during Exit Window Period shall be same except the payment of consideration, which shall be on a monthly basis within maximum 15 working days of the end of the relevant calendar month in which Shares have been validly tendered by the Public Shareholders ("Monthly Payment Cycle")

This Follow up PA is expected to be available at the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and at the website of Independent Valuer at www.tcagroup.in.

For P C Media Systems Limited [Offering Promoter] (ARVIND JAIN)

Director DIN:07269033

Da

# **DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED**

**NOTICE INVITING e-tenders** 

Delhi Transco Ltd, a Government of NCT of Delhi Undertaking, invites tender for the following works:-

1) Tender No.T17R220136: Bids for Power Transformer Package for Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 160 MVA Power Transformers for various Sub Stations of DTL, Delhi on Turnkey Basis against Domestic Competitive Bidding Tender.

2) Tender No.T17P105510: Supply of Miscellaneous Maintenance Cleaners/Chemical Coatings as per relevant standard and specifications. Last date for bid submission: (02.02.2018 for sl.no.1) & (30.01.2018

For further details please logon Delhi Govt. website https://govtprocu rement.delhi.gov.in (Tender ID No.2017\_DTL\_142721\_1 & 2017\_DTL 141768\_1) respectively and DTL website www.dtl.gov.in (Unique No. DTL-6018-080118 & DTL-5997-211217) respectively.

All Corrigendum/Addendum/Amendments/Date of Extension/Clarifications if any to the above e-tender would appear only on the above mentioned websites.